#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Biostream	04/25/2003	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Molecular Insight Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
Street Address:	160 Second Street
City:	Cambridge
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02142

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10429416
Application Number:	09077490
Application Number:	60007863
PCT Number:	US9619024

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)339-8297

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 625-3500

Email: charles.murray@kmzr.com

Correspondent Name: Patent Administrator
Address Line 1: 525 West Monroe Street

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661-3693

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Charles F. Murray

Total Attachments: 4

source=Biostream assignment#page1.tif source=Biostream assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 015654 FRAME: 0758 10429416

CH \$160.0

source=Biostream assignment#page3.tif source=Biostream assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 015654 FRAME: 0759



FEDERAL IDENTIFICATION	٧
NO. <u>04-3412465</u>	

Examiner

# The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

# ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

(General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 72)

Name		
Approved	We, <u>John Bahich</u>	, *President / WKKR###HK
	and Wendy Graham-Coco	*Clork : ***********************************
	of_Biostream, Inc.	COSP 6 (4510
	(Exact name of corporation)	- <del>2</del>
	located at 160 Second Street, Cambridge, MA 02142	물 게 됐는
	(Strees address of corporation in Massac	husetts)
	certify that these Articles of Amendment affecting articles numbered:	00 1PR 29 PH 1: 01 C08PB (ATTO) DIVISION
	Ţ	
	(Number those articles 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 and/or 6 b	eing amended)
	of the Articles of Organization were duly adopted at a meeting held on April 25.  12,875,152 shares of Common Stock of 20,494,4  (type, class & series, if any)  69,923 shares of Series A Preferred Stock of 81,900  (type, class & series, if any)	shares outstanding, shares outstanding, and
	shares of	shares outstanding,
С	(type, taiss O series, if any)	
P □ M □ R.A. □	12*being at least a majority of each type, class or series outstanding and entitled to vote the service of each type, class or series outstanding and entitled to vote the service of the	e thereon: / or **********************************
	-	-4
	Delete the inapplicable words.  **Delete the inapplicable clause.  *For amendments adopted pursuant to Chapter 156B, Section 70.  *For amendments adopted pursuant to Chapter 156B, Section 71.  Notes If the space provided under any article or item on this form is insufficient, additions shall only of scharate B 1/2 x 11 sheets of names with a left magnin of at least distributed Additions.	ll be set forth on one side

Notes If the space provided under any article or item on this form is insufficient, additions shall be set forth on one side only of separate 8 1/2 x II sheets of paper with a left margin of at least I inch. Additions to more than one article may be made on a single sheet so long as each article requiring each addition is clearly indicated.

PAGE 2/5 \* RCVD AT 2/4/2005 10:58:39 AM [Eastern Standard Time] \* SVR:WAS-US-FAX-01/0 \* DNIS:60 \* CSID: \* DURATION (mm-ss):01-18 ...

PATENT

To change the number of shares and the par value (if any) of any type, class or series of stock which the corporation is authorized to issue, fill in the following:

The total presently authorized is:

WITHOUTPARVALUESTOCKS		WITHPARVALUESTOCKS		
ТУРЕ	NUMBER OF SHARES	ТҮРЕ	NUMBER OF SHARES	PARVALUE
Common:		Common:		
Preferred:		Preferred:		

Change the total authorized to:

WITHOUTPARVALUESTOCKS		WITHPARVALUESTOCKS		
ТҮРЕ	NUMBEROFSHARES	TYPE	NUMBEROFSHARES	PARYALUE
Common:		Common:		
Preferred:		Preferred:		

3

MA006 - 08/29/02 C T System Ouline

At a meeting of the Board of Directors and Stockholders of Biostream, Inc., held on April 25, 2003, at which all of the members of the Board of Directors and Stockholders were given notice or waived their rights thereto, and acting in accordance with Chapter 156B of the Massachusetts General Laws, it was voted that:

The name of this corporation be changed to: Molecular InSight Pharmaceuticals, Inc.

on such later
20 <u>03</u> ,
YXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
XXKKKKXXXX
- Z

The foregoing amendment(s) will become effective when these Articles of Amendment are filed in accordance with General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 6 unless these articles specify, in accordance with the vote adopting the amendment, a later

PAGE 4/5 \* RCVD AT 2/4/2005 10:58:39 AM [Eastern Standard Time] \* SVR:WAS-US-FAX-01/0 \* DNIS:60 \* CSID: \* DURATION (mm-ss):01-18

Z,

## THECOMMONWEALTHOFMASSACHUSETTS

## ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

(General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 72)

have been fi	led with me thisday of	
crive dare:		
	WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN	
	Secretary of the Commonwealth	
	`.	
	`	
TO	BE FILLED IN BY CORPORATI	ON

Christina A. Kelleher, Corporate Paralegal	
Epstein Becker & Green. PC, 111 Huntington Avenue	
Boston, MA 02199	
elephone: 617.342.4000	

MA006 - 08/29/02 C T Syxteta Ouline

PAGE 5/5 \* RCVD AT 2/4/2005 10:58:39 AM [Eastern Standard Time] \* SVR:WAS-US-FAX-01/0 \* DNIS:60 \* CSID: \* DURATION (mm-ss):01-18

PATENT

Z,